
No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)12/2023-Modification 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh 

  

Dated Shimla-171001, the 0 2 JUN 2623 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

  

- 

 

    

     

Please read "GSSS Kothar-Ranital" instead of "GSSS Ranital" in 

column 4 in office order No.EDN. HE(26)B(6)12/2023-Modification dated 02.06.2023 

regarding modification of Sh. Kartar Chand, newly promote Lect(SN) (Hindi) from 

GSSS Badgran(Chamba) to GSSS Kuthar-Ranital (Kangra). 

(11.1 

.—PDirector of Hr. Education 
Himachal Pradesh 

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, the 	2023 
Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
1.The Dy Director Hr. Education Kangra/Chamba (HP). 
2.The Principal, GSSS Badgran(Chamba)/ Kuthar-Ranital/ Tang-Narwana (Kangra)HP. 

Incharge IT Cell to upload the said orders on website 
4. Guard file. 

Director of Hr. Education 
Himachal Pradesh 



No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)12/2023-Modification 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh 

Dated Shimla-171001, the 

OFFICE ORDER 

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-
H(19)B (1)-6/2010 Promotion dated 18.05.2023 the following officials who is/are under order of 
posting on promotion as Lecturer(School New) is/are hereby further adjusted to the institution 
indicated as below:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name 	of newly 
Promote 	official 
Sh./Smt. 

Place 	of posting 	on 
promotion as Lect.(SN) 
Hindi  

Name of school for 
adjustment 

Remarks 

1. Sh. Kartar Chand, 
TGT GSSS Tang- 
Narwana (Kangra) 
Sty. No. 15089 

Modified 	from 	GSSS 
Baneta 	(Chamba) 	to 
GSSS 	Badgran 
(Chamba) 

Further adjusted at 
GSSS 	Ranital 
(Kangra) 

Against vacancy, if 
not joined. 

Note:- The other terms & conditions of promotion orders shall remain 

unchanged. 

Director of Hr. Education 
Himachal Pradesh 

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shim.  1a-171001, the 	 2023 
Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please: 
1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Chamba/ Kangra(HP). 
2.The Principals, GSSS, Badgran/ Baneta (Chamba)/Tang-Narwana (Kangra)/Ranital (HP). 
3. Incharge e-Governance to upload the said order on website. 
4. Guard file. 

Director of Hr. Education 
Himachal Pradesh 


	Page 1
	Page 2

